#4 d ‘"\L
3 O\
’p’ \\\\ % -

ol & -

MERSEYSIDE BORDER & FIFE FANCY CANARY CLUB
Reg Eagles Memorial Show

TO BE HELD AT
MOON MEADOW

FARNWORTH STREET,

WIDNES, WAS 9LH
ON SUNDAY 10" NOVEMBER, 2024
ALL ENTRIES TO SHOW SECRETARY:
Al Brown 3 Beverley Close, Crossens,

Southport, PR9 8JS

Tel: Mobile: 07765 008131

Email: albrowncomedian@yahoo.co.uk

Closing Date for All Entries: Monday 4th November 2024

ENTRY FEE: £1 per cage
OPENING TIME: Sunday 1.30 pm.-4 30 pm.
JUDGING TIME: 8.30 a.m. PROMPT
PRESENTATION: 3.30 p.m.
LIFTING TIME: 4.30 p.m.
ADMISSION: £2.00  Juniors.50p.
CATALOGUE & AWARD SHEET: £2.00
Birds will be accepted at the show hall
Saturday 5.00 p.m. - 7.00 p.m. and Sunday 7.00 a.m.-8.15 a.m.

Judging Starts at 8.30a.m. prompt.



Judges

Borders — Jason Miller
Fifes - Steve Cook
OFFICIALS

President P Glover

Chairman P.Glover

Vice Chairman

Secretary A.Brown

Treasurer A.Brown

Show Manager JJ Hamlett

Subscriptions Single £6.00
Joint £10.00
O.A.P. £2.50
Juniors Free

ENTRIES DEFINITELY CLOSE

Monday 4th November 2024



SHOW RULES

W N =

)}

8.

9.

. All birds must be the bona-fide property of the exhibitor.
. Judges decision shall be final unless fraud is proved.
. Exhibitors wishing to lodge a protest must do so in writing with a

deposit of £5, before 3.00 p.m. Sunday.
All birds wrong classed will not be re-classed.

. All sales of birds (not cages) will only be allowed through the

show Secretary. Ten per cent from sale of birds to be deducted.

A ’ticked’ bird shall have one mark only on Head or Body and this
mark must be coverable by a new penny piece. Wing or tail marks
not to exceed three dark feathers side by side to form one solid
mark. A ‘foul’ bird shall be opposite to a ‘ticked’ — light mark on
dark ground.

The Club, in no circumstances, will hold themselves responsible
for any loss of or damage to, birds or boxes, either in transit or at
the Show.

Sale birds in competitive classes will not be removed until
3.00p.m. Sunday.

The Club will not be responsible for any person being injured at
the Show.

10.No exhibitor will be allowed to remove birds before 4.30 p.m.

Sunday, without the Show Managers permission.

11.Rings optional.
12.Any birds not in catalogue will not be eligible for specials.
13.As Convention Rule, birds and cages to be staged in clean

condition



Champion

O N N NG N U TC AT U SR UL SR DU R U UC IR UC IR UC IR UC RN UL TN N T NC T O T SO T NC T YO T N T NC N N0 T NG Y G G Gy S UGS S
O R DOm0 AN EORL —m SO AR RNEDON LSS0 AN DD = O P0INN B WD~

46
Juveniles

BORDER CLASSIFICATION

Flighted Clear or Ticked Yellow Cock

Flighted Clear or Ticked Yellow Hen

Flighted Clear or Ticked Buff Cock

Flighted Clear or Ticked Buff Hen

Flighted Green Variegated Yellow Cock
Flighted Green Variegated Yellow Hen

Flighted Green Variegated Buff Cock

Flighted Green Variegated Buff Hen

Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Cock Any Age.
Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Hen Any Age
Green Heavily Variegated Buff Cock Any Age
Green Heavily Variegated Buff Hen Any Age
Green Three Parts Dark Yellow Cock Any Age.
Green Three Parts Yellow Hen Any Age.

Green Three Parts Dark Buff Cock Any Age.
Green Three Parts Dark Buff Hen Any Age.
Green Self or Foul Yellow Cock Any Age
Green Self or Foul Yellow Hen Any Age

Green Self or Foul Buff Cock Any Age.

Green Self or Foul Buff Hen Any Age

Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Cock inc H/'V Any Age.

Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Hen inc H/V Any Age.
Cinnamon Variegated Buff Cock inc H/V Any Age.
Cinnamon Variegated Buff Hen inc H/'V Any Age.
Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Yellow Cock Any Age
Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Yellow Hen Any Age
Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Buff Cock Any Age
Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Buff Hen Any Age
Cinnamon Yellow Cock Self or Foul Any Age
Cinnamon Yellow Hen Self or Foul Any Age
Cinnamon Buff Cock Self or Foul Any Age
Cinnamon Buff Hen Self or Foul Any Age
Clear or Ticked White Cock Any Age

Clear or Ticked White Hen Any Age

Variegated White Cock inc Heavy Var & TPD Any Age
Variegated White Hen inc Heavy Var & TPD Any Age

Any Self or Foul White Ground Cock Any Age
Any Self or Foul White Ground Hen Any Age
Clear or Ticked Yellow Cock Unflighted
Clear or Ticked Yellow Hen Unflighted

Clear or Ticked Buff Cock Unflighted

Clear or Ticked Buff Hen Unflighted

Green Variegated Yellow Cock Unflighted
Green Variegated Yellow Hen Unflighted
Green Variegated Buff Cock Unflighted
Green Variegated Buff Hen Unflighted

Any Variety Cock or Hen Unflighted

Any Variety Cock or Hen Flighted

Novice

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
&9
90
91
92
93
94



MERSEYSIDE B & FFCC BORDER SPECIALS
(Confined to fully paid up members only)

£25+Rosette Best Border Canary in Show

£15 Second Best Border

£10 Third Best Border

£5 Fourth Best Border

£3 Fifth Best Border

£2 Sixth Best Border

£2 Seventh Best Border

£20+Rosette Best Champion Border

Rosette Best Flighted in Show

Rosette Best Unflighted in Show

Rosette Best Opposite Sex to Best Border
Rosette Best Champion Clear or Ticked
Rosette Best Champion Variegated Green
Rosette Best Champion Variegated Cinnamon
Rosette Best Champion Green

Rosette Best Champion Cinnamon

Rosette Best Champion T.P.D. Green
Rosette Best Champion T.P.D Cinnamon
Rosette Best Champion H/V

Rosette Best Champion White or Allied
£20+Rosette Best Novice Border

Rosette Best Novice Clear or Ticked
Rosette Best Novice Variegated Green
Rosette Best Novice Variegated Cinnamon
Rosette Best Novice Green

Rosette Best Novice Cinnamon

Rosette Best Novice Three Parts Dark Green
Rosette Best Novice Three Parts Dark Cinnamon
Rosette Best Novice H/'V

Rosette Best Novice White or Allied

Please note that if less than 50 birds are entered by 2 or more exhibitors
in any section only half the prize money will be paid. Also if only one
exhibitor enters in any section only 10% of the prize money won



FIFE FANCY CANARY CLASSIFICATION

Champion (Over vear birds can be shown in the following classes) Novice
Class Class
95 Clear Yellow Cock 133
96 Clear Yellow Hen 134
97 Clear Buff Cock 135
98 Clear Buff Hen 136
99 Green Variegated up to 10% Yellow Cock 137
100 Green Variegated up to 10% Yellow Hen 138
101 Green Variegated up to 10% Buff Cock 139
102 Green Variegated up to 10% Buff Hen 140
103 Green Variegated Yellow Cock 141
104 Green Variegated Yellow Hen 142
105 Green Variegated Buff Cock 143
106 Green Variegated Buff Hen 144
107 Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Cock 145
108 Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Hen 146
109 Green Heavily Variegated Buff Cock 147
110 Green Heavily Variegated Buff Hen 148
111 Green Self or Foul Yellow Cock 149
112 Green Self or Foul Yellow Hen 150
113 Green Self or Foul Buff Cock 151
114 Green Self or Foul Buff Hen 152
115 Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Cock incl H/'V 153
116 Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Hen incl H/'V 154
117 Cinnamon Variegated Buff Cock incl H/'V 155
118 Cinnamon Variegated Buff Hen incl H/V 156
119 Cinnamon Self or Foul Yellow Cock 157
120 Cinnamon Self or Foul Yellow Hen 158
121 Cinnamon Self or Foul Buff Cock 159
122 Cinnamon Self or Foul Buff Hen 160
123 Clear White Cock 161
124 Clear White Hen 162
125 Variegated ( Incl Ticked ) White Cock 163
126 Variegated ( Incl Ticked ) White Hen 164
127 Heavily Variegated White Cock 165
128 Heavily Variegated White Hen 166
129 Blue Self or Foul Cock 167
130 Blue Self or Foul Hen 168
131 Any Fawn Cock 169
132 Any Fawn Hen 170

Any Junior Cock 171

Any Junior Hen 172



MERSEYSIDE B & FFCC FIFE SPECIALS
( Confined to Fully Paid up Members Only )

Best Fife Canary in Show £25+Rosette
2" Best Fife in Show £15

3" Best Fife in Show £10

4™ Best Fife in Show £5

5™ Best Fife in Show £3

6" Best Fife in Show £2

7" Best Fife in Show £2

Best Champion Fife £20+Rosette
Best Champion Clear Rosette
Best Champion 10% Rosette
Best Champion Var Green Rosette

Best Champion HV Green Rosette
Best Champion Green Self or Foul Rosette
Best Champion Var Cin (inc HV) Rosette

Best Champion Cinnamon Self or Foul Rosette
Best Champion White or Allied Rosette
Best Novice Fife £20+Rosette
Best Novice Clear Rosette
Best Novice 10 % Rosette
Best Novice Var Green Rosette
Best Novice HV Green Rosette
Best Novice Green Self or Foul Rosette
Best Novice Var Cin (inc HV) Rosette
Best Novice Cinnamon Self or Foul Rosette
Best Novice White or Allied Rosette

Please note that if less than 50 birds are entered by 2 or more exhibitors
in any section only half the prize money will be paid. Also if only one
exhibitor enters in any section only 10% of the prize money will be paid.



MERSEYSIDE B.&.F. F. C. C. TROPHIES

The following trophies are for annual competition and are NOT won

outright

J Hayes Memorial Trophy
Champion Trophy

Bill Dysart Challenge Cup
Junior Trophy

Pursuit of Excellence Cup
Town Hall Cup

Junior Trophy

Best Border

Best Champion Border
Best Novice Border
Best Junior Border
Best Fife

Best Novice Fife

Best Junior Fife

Winners are held responsible for Trophies in their possession.

PLEASE NOTE:

Merseyside Border & Fife Fancy Canary Club Meetings

Held at Windle Labour Club
15 Dentons Green Lane
St.Helens WA10 2QF

New members are always welcome!
If you would like any further information, please contact

Al Brown — Club Secretary
On 07765 008131




Paul Glover
Breeder and Exhibitor of Champion Fife Canaries

Visitors welcome
Please telephone for appointment

0151423 3203

Keith WadKin
Specialist in Cinnamons
7 times Best Cinnamon at BBFCC and wins at leading
shows

Visitors Welcome Please telephone for appointment
01606 557259 Mobile 07917525719

Jeff Hamlett
Champion Breeder, Exhibitor and Judge of Fife Canaries
Visitors always welcome

Please phone first for an appointment

0151 424 6414 or mobile 07568345101

Or see my website at www.fifecanary.co.uk




CLIPSEY PETS AND
AQUATICS

Clipsey Lane, Haydock, St. Helens
(Just off the East Lancs Road A580)

Specialised Stockist of:
Breeding Equipment

Rearing Foods
(Quicko, CeDe, EMP)

Conditioning Seeds
Live Foods
Medicines and Vitamins
Now Stocking
“Birdcare Company”
“Aviform” & Prettybird Products

Hand Reared Parrots, Toys, Cages and Pet Bird Accessories

Bulk Sacks of Seed
Manor Farm, Bucktons, Bamfords

**Opening Hours**

Mon-Sat 9.00a.m.- 4p.m.
Sun 10.30 a.m.- 4.00p.m.

Tel 01744 605044

We also have a wide Selection of Finches,
Canaries, British and Parakeets for Sale




THE BORDER CONVENTION
Who offer for OPEN Competition the following:-

Plaque for Best Champion Plaque for Best Novice

Secretary, Mr. Colin Egner, Mill House, 69 North St. West Butterwick,
Scunthorpe, DN17 3JR

Message from the President

Dear Members,

This years Show is the Reg Eagles Memorial Show who was our
President up until his passing. He had to give up his beloved Borders a
few years ago due to Il Health, but he still remained a great supporter of
the Border Fancy in his latter years and more importantly Merseyside his
home Club

The bird keeping hobby is struggling right across the board and we thank
all exhibitors for your continued support, without you I think we would
see the demise of our wonderful Hobby

Yours sincerely.

Paul Glover,

Thanks to the following for donations to the show

Pet Source
Haiths
Johnson and Jeff



RECORD OF ENTRY

Class Cage No Description Result




