



MERSEYSIDE BORDER & FIFE FANCY CANARY CLUB Reg Eagles Memorial Show

TO BE HELD AT

MOON MEADOW FARNWORTH STREET, WIDNES, WA8 9LH

ON SUNDAY 10th NOVEMBER, 2024

ALL ENTRIES TO SHOW SECRETARY: Al Brown 3 Beverley Close, Crossens, Southport, PR9 8JS

Tel: Mobile: 07765 008131 Email: albrowncomedian@yahoo.co.uk

Closing Date for All Entries: Monday 4th November 2024

ENTRY FEE: £1 per cage

OPENING TIME: Sunday 1.30 pm.-4 30 pm.

JUDGING TIME: 8.30 a.m. PROMPT

PRESENTATION: 3.30 p.m.

LIFTING TIME: 4.30 p.m.

ADMISSION: £2.00 Juniors.50p.

CATALOGUE & AWARD SHEET: £2.00

Birds will be accepted at the show hall

Saturday 5.00 p.m. - 7.00 p.m. and Sunday 7.00 a.m.-8.15 a.m.

Judging Starts at 8.30a.m. prompt.

Judges

Borders – Jason Miller

Fifes - Steve Cook

OFFICIALS

President P Glover **Chairman** P.Glover

Vice Chairman

SecretaryA.BrownTreasurerA.BrownShow ManagerJJ Hamlett

Subscriptions Single £6.00

Joint £10.00 O.A.P. £2.50

Juniors Free

ENTRIES DEFINITELY CLOSE

Monday 4th November 2024

SHOW RULES

- 1. All birds must be the bona-fide property of the exhibitor.
- 2. Judges decision shall be final unless fraud is proved.
- 3. Exhibitors wishing to lodge a protest must do so in writing with a deposit of £5, before 3.00 p.m. Sunday.
- 4. All birds wrong classed will not be re-classed.
- 5. All sales of birds (not cages) will only be allowed through the show Secretary. Ten per cent from sale of birds to be deducted.
- 6. A 'ticked' bird shall have one mark only on Head or Body and this mark must be coverable by a new penny piece. Wing or tail marks not to exceed three dark feathers side by side to form one solid mark. A 'foul' bird shall be opposite to a 'ticked' light mark on dark ground.
- 7. The Club, in no circumstances, will hold themselves responsible for any loss of or damage to, birds or boxes, either in transit or at the Show.
- 8. Sale birds in competitive classes will not be removed until 3.00p.m. Sunday.
- 9. The Club will not be responsible for any person being injured at the Show.
- 10.No exhibitor will be allowed to remove birds before 4.30 p.m. Sunday, without the Show Managers permission.
- 11.Rings optional.
- 12. Any birds not in catalogue will not be eligible for specials.
- 13.As Convention Rule, birds and cages to be staged in clean condition

BORDER CLASSIFICATION

Champion		Nov1c
1	Flighted Clear or Ticked Yellow Cock	47
2	Flighted Clear or Ticked Yellow Hen	48
3	Flighted Clear or Ticked Buff Cock	49
4	Flighted Clear or Ticked Buff Hen	50
5	Flighted Green Variegated Yellow Cock	51
6	Flighted Green Variegated Yellow Hen	52
7	Flighted Green Variegated Buff Cock	53
8	Flighted Green Variegated Buff Hen	54
9	Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Cock Any Age.	55
10	Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Hen Any Age	56
11	Green Heavily Variegated Buff Cock Any Age	57
12	Green Heavily Variegated Buff Hen Any Age	58
13	Green Three Parts Dark Yellow Cock Any Age.	59
14	Green Three Parts Yellow Hen Any Age.	60
15	Green Three Parts Dark Buff Cock Any Age.	61
16	Green Three Parts Dark Buff Hen Any Age.	62
17	Green Self or Foul Yellow Cock Any Age	63
18	Green Self or Foul Yellow Hen Any Age	64
19	Green Self or Foul Buff Cock Any Age.	65
20	Green Self or Foul Buff Hen Any Age	66
21	Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Cock inc H/V Any Age.	67
22	Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Hen inc H/V Any Age.	68
23	Cinnamon Variegated Buff Cock inc H/V Any Age.	69
24	Cinnamon Variegated Buff Hen inc H/V Any Age.	70
25	Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Yellow Cock Any Age	71
26	Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Yellow Hen Any Age	72
27	Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Buff Cock Any Age	73
28	Cinnamon Three Parts Dark Buff Hen Any Age	74
29	Cinnamon Yellow Cock Self or Foul Any Age	75
30	Cinnamon Yellow Hen Self or Foul Any Age	76
31	Cinnamon Buff Cock Self or Foul Any Age	77
32	Cinnamon Buff Hen Self or Foul Any Age	78
33	Clear or Ticked White Cock Any Age	79
34	Clear or Ticked White Hen Any Age	80
45	Variegated White Cock inc Heavy Var & TPD Any Age	81
36	Variegated White Hen inc Heavy Var & TPD Any Age	82
37	Any Self or Foul White Ground Cock Any Age	83
38	Any Self or Foul White Ground Hen Any Age	84
39	Clear or Ticked Yellow Cock Unflighted	85
40	Clear or Ticked Yellow Hen Unflighted	86
41	Clear or Ticked Buff Cock Unflighted	87
42	Clear or Ticked Buff Hen Unflighted	88
43	Green Variegated Yellow Cock Unflighted	89
44	Green Variegated Yellow Hen Unflighted	90
45	Green Variegated Buff Cock Unflighted	91
46	Green Variegated Buff Hen Unflighted	92
Juveniles	Any Variety Cock or Hen Unflighted	93
	Any Variety Cock or Hen Flighted	94

MERSEYSIDE B & FFCC BORDER SPECIALS

(Confined to fully paid up members only)

Rosette

£25+Rosette	Best Border Canary in Show
£15	Second Best Border
£10	Third Best Border
£ 5	Fourth Best Border
£ 3	Fifth Best Border
£ 2	Sixth Best Border
£ 2	Seventh Best Border
£20+Rosette	Best Champion Border
Rosette	Best Flighted in Show

Rosette Best Opposite Sex to Best Border
Rosette Best Champion Clear or Ticked
Rosette Best Champion Variegated Green
Rosette Best Champion Variegated Cinnamon

Best Unflighted in Show

Rosette Best Champion Green
Rosette Best Champion Cinnamon
Rosette Best Champion T.P.D. Green
Rosette Best Champion T.P.D Cinnamon

Rosette Best Champion H/V

Rosette Best Champion White or Allied

£20+Rosette Best Novice Border

Rosette Best Novice Clear or Ticked
Rosette Best Novice Variegated Green
Rosette Best Novice Variegated Cinnamon

Rosette Best Novice Green
Rosette Best Novice Cinnamon

Rosette Best Novice Three Parts Dark Green
Rosette Best Novice Three Parts Dark Cinnamon

Rosette Best Novice H/V

Rosette Best Novice White or Allied

Please note that if less than 50 birds are entered by 2 or more exhibitors in any section only half the prize money will be paid. Also if only one exhibitor enters in any section only 10% of the prize money won

FIFE FANCY CANARY CLASSIFICATION

Champion Class	(Over year birds can be shown in the following classes)	Novice Class
95	Clear Yellow Cock	133
96	Clear Yellow Hen	134
97	Clear Buff Cock	135
98	Clear Buff Hen	136
99	Green Variegated up to 10% Yellow Cock	137
100	Green Variegated up to 10% Yellow Hen	138
101	Green Variegated up to 10% Buff Cock	139
102	Green Variegated up to 10% Buff Hen	140
103	Green Variegated Yellow Cock	141
104	Green Variegated Yellow Hen	142
105	Green Variegated Buff Cock	143
106	Green Variegated Buff Hen	144
107	Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Cock	145
108	Green Heavily Variegated Yellow Hen	146
109	Green Heavily Variegated Buff Cock	147
110	Green Heavily Variegated Buff Hen	148
111	Green Self or Foul Yellow Cock	149
112	Green Self or Foul Yellow Hen	150
113	Green Self or Foul Buff Cock	151
114	Green Self or Foul Buff Hen	152
115	Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Cock incl H/V	153
116	Cinnamon Variegated Yellow Hen incl H/V	154
117	Cinnamon Variegated Buff Cock incl H/V	155
118	Cinnamon Variegated Buff Hen incl H/V	156
119	Cinnamon Self or Foul Yellow Cock	157
120	Cinnamon Self or Foul Yellow Hen	158
121	Cinnamon Self or Foul Buff Cock	159
122	Cinnamon Self or Foul Buff Hen	160
123	Clear White Cock	161
124	Clear White Hen	162
125	Variegated (Incl Ticked) White Cock	163
126	Variegated (Incl Ticked) White Hen	164
127	Heavily Variegated White Cock	165
128	Heavily Variegated White Hen	166
129	Blue Self or Foul Cock	167
130	Blue Self or Foul Hen	168
131	Any Fawn Cock	169
132	Any Fawn Hen	170
	Any Junior Cock	171
	Any Junior Hen	172

MERSEYSIDE B & FFCC FIFE SPECIALS
(Confined to Fully Paid up Members Only)

Best Fife Canary in Show	£25+Rosette
2 nd Best Fife in Show	£15
3 rd Best Fife in Show	£10
4 th Best Fife in Show	£5
5 th Best Fife in Show	£3
6 th Best Fife in Show	£2
7 th Best Fife in Show	£2
Best Champion Fife	£20+Rosette
Best Champion Clear	Rosette
Best Champion 10%	Rosette
Best Champion Var Green	Rosette
Best Champion HV Green	Rosette
Best Champion Green Self or Foul	Rosette
Best Champion Var Cin (inc HV)	Rosette
Best Champion Cinnamon Self or Foul	Rosette
Best Champion White or Allied	Rosette

Best Novice Fife	£20+Rosette
Best Novice Clear	Rosette
Best Novice 10 %	Rosette
Best Novice Var Green	Rosette
Best Novice HV Green	Rosette
Best Novice Green Self or Foul	Rosette
Best Novice Var Cin (inc HV)	Rosette
Best Novice Cinnamon Self or Foul	Rosette
Best Novice White or Allied	Rosette

Please note that if less than 50 birds are entered by 2 or more exhibitors in any section only half the prize money will be paid. Also if only one exhibitor enters in any section only 10% of the prize money will be paid.

MERSEYSIDE B.&.F. F. C. C. TROPHIES

The following trophies are for annual competition and are **NOT** won outright

J Hayes Memorial Trophy Best Border

Champion Trophy Best Champion Border

Bill Dysart Challenge Cup Best Novice Border

Junior Trophy Best Junior Border

Pursuit of Excellence Cup Best Fife

Town Hall Cup Best Novice Fife

Junior Trophy Best Junior Fife

Winners are held responsible for Trophies in their possession.

PLEASE NOTE:

Merseyside Border & Fife Fancy Canary Club Meetings

Held at Windle Labour Club 15 Dentons Green Lane St.Helens WA10 2QF

New members are always welcome! If you would like any further information, please contact

Al Brown – Club Secretary On 07765 008131

Paul Glover

Breeder and Exhibitor of Champion Fife Canaries

Visitors welcome Please telephone for appointment

0151 423 3203

Keith Wadkin

Specialist in Cinnamons
7 times Best Cinnamon at BBFCC and wins at leading shows

Visitors Welcome Please telephone for appointment 01606 557259 Mobile 07917525719

Jeff Hamlett

Champion Breeder, Exhibitor and Judge of Fife Canaries

Visitors always welcome

Please phone first for an appointment 0151 424 6414 or mobile 07568345101

Or see my website at www.fifecanary.co.uk

CLIPSEY PETS AND AQUATICS

Clipsey Lane, Haydock, St. Helens (Just off the East Lancs Road A580)

Specialised Stockist of:

Breeding Equipment

Rearing Foods (Quicko, CeDe, EMP)

Conditioning Seeds
Live Foods
Medicines and Vitamins

Now Stocking
"Birdcare Company"
"Aviform" & Prettybird Products

Hand Reared Parrots, Toys, Cages and Pet Bird Accessories

Bulk Sacks of Seed Manor Farm, Bucktons, Bamfords

Opening Hours

Mon-Sat 9.00a.m.- 4p.m. Sun 10.30 a.m.- 4.00p.m.

Tel 01744 605044

We also have a wide Selection of Finches, Canaries, British and Parakeets for Sale

THE BORDER CONVENTION

Who offer for OPEN Competition the following:-

Plaque for Best Champion

Plaque for Best Novice

Secretary, Mr. Colin Egner, Mill House, 69 North St. West Butterwick, Scunthorpe, DN17 3JR

Message from the President

Dear Members,

This years Show is the Reg Eagles Memorial Show who was our President up until his passing. He had to give up his beloved Borders a few years ago due to Ill Health, but he still remained a great supporter of the Border Fancy in his latter years and more importantly Merseyside his home Club

The bird keeping hobby is struggling right across the board and we thank all exhibitors for your continued support, without you I think we would see the demise of our wonderful Hobby Yours sincerely.

Paul Glover,

Thanks to the following for donations to the show

Pet Source Haiths Johnson and Jeff

RECORD OF ENTRY

	Class	Cage No	Description	Result
				
1 1 1				